

Corp. Office : SM House, 11 Sahakar Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai - 400 057, Tel.: (+91-22) 6726 1000,
Fax: (+91-22) 6726 1067, Email : info@guficbio.com, Website: www.gufic.com

227/LG/SE/AUG/2026/GBSL

August 07, 2026

To
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001
Scrip Code : 509079

To
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051
Scrip Symbol : GUFICBIO

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement – Notice of the 42nd Annual General Meeting of the Company

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the copies of the newspapers published today i.e. August 07, 2026, in Business Standard (Mumbai Edition in English language) and Mumbai Lakshadeep (Mumbai Edition in Marathi language), containing information about the 42nd Annual General Meeting of the Company scheduled to be held on Friday, September 04, 2026 at 3.30 p.m. (IST) through Video Conferencing / Other Audio Visual Means (“VC/ OAVM”), in compliance with all the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (“Act”) and Rules made thereunder and the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI Listing Regulations”) read with all applicable Circulars on the matter issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (“MCA”) and Securities and Exchange Board of India (“SEBI”).

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Gufic Biosciences Limited

Ami Shah
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No.: A39579

Encl.: As above

Regd. Off. : 37, First Floor, Kamala Bhavan II, S. Nityanand Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 069

Plants : Unit No. 1: N. H. No. 8, Near grid, Kabilpore - 396424, Navsari, Gujarat (INDIA)

Unit No. 2: Survey No. 171, N. H. No. 8, Near grid, Kabilpore - 396424, Navsari, Gujarat (INDIA)

Plot No. 48, Smart Industrial Park, Near Natrip, Pithampur, District Dhar - 454775, Madhya Pradesh
703, Belgaum Industrial Estate, Udhyambag, Belgaum - 590008, Karnataka

Campus Reporters: Mr. Hemant Mistry-PGDM, Business Analytics
Mr. Darshan Shelar- PGDM, Finance & Business Analytics

TRENT LIMITED									
A TATA Enterprise									
Corporate Identity No.: L24240MH1952PLC008951									
Registered Office: Bombay House, 24, Homi Mody Street, Mumbai 400 001									
Tel : (91-22) 6700 9000 E-mail: investor.relations@trent-tata.com Website: www.trentlimited.com									
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 TH JUNE, 2026									
Rs. in Crore									
SR. NO.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		For Quarter Ended			For Year Ended	For Quarter Ended			For Year Ended
		30 th June, 2026	31 st March, 2026	30 th June, 2025	31 st March, 2026	30 th June, 2026	31 st March, 2026	30 th June, 2025	31 st March, 2026
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	5,696.48	4,997.71	4,822.10	20,075.87	5,784.54	5,055.90	4,924.07	20,189.05
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter / year (before tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	701.82	576.46	555.19	2,537.33	691.84	518.87	564.69	2,262.59
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter / year (before tax after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	701.82	576.46	555.19	2,511.54	691.84	518.87	564.69	2,236.48
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter / year (after tax after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	531.77	454.75	422.59	1,967.82	518.07	413.10	424.70	1,721.33
5	Total Comprehensive Income after tax for the quarter / year (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the quarter / year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	534.89	454.42	424.11	1,966.14	523.16	402.99	426.81	1,710.98
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.1 per Equity Share)	53.32	35.55	35.55	35.55	53.32	35.55	35.55	35.55
7	Other equity	7,972.73	7,667.25	6,302.96	7,667.25	7,243.82	6,949.13	5,857.99	6,949.13
8	Securities Premium Account	1,906.53	1,924.30	1,924.30	1,924.30	1,906.53	1,924.30	1,924.30	1,924.30
9	Networth	8,026.05	7,702.80	6,338.51	7,702.80	7,297.15	6,984.68	5,893.54	6,984.68
10	Paid up Debt Capital/outstanding Debt	2,338.84	2,514.68	2,155.82	2,514.68	2,441.35	2,568.00	2,183.79	2,568.00
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares								
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.29		0.34	0.33	0.33		0.36	0.36
13	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (not annualised):								
	(a) Basic	9.97	8.53	7.92	36.90	9.73	7.51	8.06	32.25
	(b) Diluted	9.97	8.53	7.92	36.90	9.73	7.51	8.06	32.25
14	Capital Redemption Reserves	7.00	7.00	7.00	7.00	7.00	7.00	7.00	7.00
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.97		2.76	2.85	0.95		2.76	2.53
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	16.84		15.28	16.76	15.98		15.34	14.86
18	Current ratio	2.23		2.57	2.13	2.25		2.66	2.19
19	Long term debt to working capital	0.48		0.69	0.81	0.49		0.63	0.77
20	Bad debt to Account receivable ratio	-		-	-	-		-	-
21	Current Liability ratio	42.31%		37.56%	40.36%	42.01%		38.21%	40.04%
22	Total debt to Total Assets	19.00%		21.34%	20.57%	20.59%		22.12%	21.90%
23	Debtors turnover ratio	303.76		402.38	301.31	451.99		349.62	351.90
24	Inventory turnover ratio	5.35		5.37	5.09	5.41		5.51	5.20
25	Operating Margin	12.92%		11.52%	11.88%	12.76%		11.29%	11.57%
26	Net Profit Margin	9.38%		8.96%	9.99%	9.00%		8.82%	8.57%

Notes :

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly financial results is available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.trentlimited.com).

2. The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2026 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and recommended to the Board, which was thereafter taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 6th August 2026.

3. The results of the quarter ended 31st March 2026 are balancing figures between audited results in respect of full financial year and published year to date results up to third quarter of relevant financial year and have been subjected to limited review by the auditors.

4. The statutory auditors of the company have carried out limited review of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the current quarter and have issued an unmodified opinion.

5. The Exceptional Items of Rs. 25.79 crores and Rs. 26.11 crores for the year ended 31st March 2026

VIVID GLOBAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED CIN NO. L24100MH1987PLC043911 Regd. Office : D-21/1, MIDC Tarapur Via Boisar, Dist. Palghar, Maharashtra UNAUDITED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2026				(Rs. In Lakhs)
PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 30th June 2026 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31st March 2026 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30th June 2025 (Unaudited)	
Total Income From operations	1,533.52	5,441.98	1,067.12	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (before exceptional items)	18.14	92.78	14.58	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional items)	18.14	92.78	14.58	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional items)	13.09	73.36	10.53	
Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive Income (after tax))	13.09	73.36	10.53	
Paid-up Equity Share capital (Face value per share- Rs 5 each)	456.44	456.44	456.44	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1,131.06	1,145.35	1,082.51	
Earnings per share in Rs.(Face value of Rs. 5 each)				
Basic	0.14	0.80	0.12	
Diluted	0.14	0.80	0.12	
Basic and Diluted (After Dividend)	0.14	0.80	0.12	

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format for the quarter ended 30th June 2026 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and other disclosure requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ twelve months financial results are available on the stock exchanges websites i.e. Bombay stock exchange & National stock exchange.

2. The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other Relevant financial item due to change in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.

3. Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the statement of profit and loss in accordance with the Ind - AS rules / AS rules whichever applicable.



For Vivid Global Industries Limited

Sd/-

SUMISH S. MODY

MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place : Mumbai

Date : 06th August 2026

TRENT LIMITED A TATA Enterprise Corporate Identity No.: L24240MH1952PLC008951 Registered Office: Bombay House, 24, Homi Mody Street, Mumbai 400 001 Tel : (91-22) 6700 9000 E-mail: investor.relations@trent-tata.com Website: www.trentlimited.com									
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026									
Rs. in Crore									
SR. NO.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		For Quarter Ended			For Year Ended	For Quarter Ended			For Year Ended
		30 th June, 2026	31 st March, 2026	30 th June, 2025	31 st March, 2026	30 th June, 2026	31 st March, 2026	30 th June, 2025	31 st March, 2026
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	5,696.48	4,997.71	4,822.10	20,075.87	5,784.54	5,055.90	4,924.07	20,189.05
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter / year (before tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	701.82	576.46	555.19	2,537.33	691.84	518.87	564.69	2,262.59
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter / year (before tax after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	701.82	576.46	555.19	2,511.54	691.84	518.87	564.69	2,236.48
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter / year (after tax after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	531.77	454.75	422.59	1,967.82	518.07	413.10	424.70	1,721.33
5	Total Comprehensive Income after tax for the quarter / year (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the quarter / year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	534.89	454.42	424.11	1,966.14	523.16	402.99	426.81	1,710.98
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.1 per Equity Share)	53.32	35.55	35.55	35.55	53.32	35.55	35.55	35.55
7	Other equity	7,972.73	7,667.25	6,302.96	7,667.25	7,243.82	6,949.13	5,857.99	6,949.13
8	Securities Premium Account	1,906.53	1,924.30	1,924.30	1,924.30	1,906.53	1,924.30	1,924.30	1,924.30
9	Networth	8,026.05	7,702.80	6,338.51	7,702.80	7,297.15	6,984.68	5,893.54	6,984.68
10	Paid up Debt Capital/outstanding Debt	2,338.84	2,514.68	2,155.82	2,514.68	2,441.35	2,568.00	2,183.79	2,568.00
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares								
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.29		0.34	0.33	0.33		0.36	0.36
13	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (not annualised):								
	(a) Basic	9.97	8.53	7.92	36.90	9.73	7.51	8.06	32.25
	(b) Diluted	9.97	8.53	7.92	36.90	9.73	7.51	8.06	32.25
14	Capital Redemption Reserves	7.00	7.00	7.00	7.00	7.00	7.00	7.00	7.00
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.97		2.76	2.85	0.95		2.76	2.53
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	16.84		15.28	16.76	15.98		15.34	14.86
18	Current ratio	2.23		2.57	2.13	2.25		2.66	2.19
19	Long term debt to working capital	0.48		0.69	0.81	0.49		0.63	0.77
20	Bad debt to Account receivable ratio	-		-	-	-		-	-
21	Current Liability ratio	42.31%		37.56%	40.36%	42.01%		38.21%	40.04%
22	Total debt to Total Assets	19.00%		21.34%	20.57%	20.59%		22.12%	21.90%
23	Debtors turnover ratio	303.76		402.38	301.31	451.99		349.62	351.90
24	Inventory turnover ratio	5.35		5.37	5.09	5.41		5.51	5.20
25	Operating Margin	12.92%		11.52%	11.88%	12.76%		11.29%	11.57%
26	Net Profit Margin	9.38%		8.96%	9.99%	9.00%		8.82%	8.57%

Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly financial results is available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.trentlimited.com).
- The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2026 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and recommended to the Board, which was thereafter taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 6th August 2026.
- The results of the quarter ended 31st March 2026 are balancing figures between audited results in respect of full financial year and published year to date results up to third quarter of relevant financial year and have been subjected to limited review by the auditors.
- The statutory auditors of the company have carried out limited review of the Stand

